

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-2009

## Senate Bill SB-09F-2351 Transfer of Funds to the Society of Women Engineers to Attend the SWE National Conference

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

## **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-09F-2351 Transfer of Funds to the Society of Women Engineers to Attend the SWE National Conference" (2009). *Legislation*. 2696. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2696

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-2009 All Rights Reserved



Student Government

## SENATE LEGISLATION SB-09F-2351

1 SB-09F-2351 : Society of Women Engineers Travel Request 2 Whereas: The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent 3 student concerns in all University wide matters, and; 4 The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Whereas: 5 Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government 6 mission which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while 7 developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students. 8 and: 9 Whereas: This purchase or activity reflects the genuine students interest and enhances the educational, 10 social, cultural, and recreational interests of the University of North Florida students and; 11 Whereas: The students of The Society of Women Engineers are Activity and Service fee paying students looking to enhance the cultural and social interests of the students of the University of North Florida, and; 13 Society of Women Engineers, in order to further enhance the cultural and social interests of 14 Whereas: the students of the University of North Florida, are seeking funding for travel to SWE 15 National Conference in Long Beach, California from October 14<sup>th</sup>- October 18<sup>th</sup>. 16 17 Whereas: Society of Women Engineers is requesting funding for the below items: **Registration:** 4 Students \$80 each = \$320 18 Х 19 \$315.40 each 20 Transportation: 4 Airline tickets Х = \$1,261.6 21 22 4 Nights X 178.75per room X 1 Room X .5 Lodging: = \$358 23 24 **Total:** = \$1,940 25 26 Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student **Therefore:** Government, that \$1,940 be expended from the Student Conference Travel Index 27 28 402028 to pay for the above referenced items.

Senate Action	<b>Executive Action</b>
Pespectfully Submitted: Budget and Allocations Committee	Let it be known that <b>SB-09F-2351</b> is hereby
roduced by: <u>Senator Josh Cox</u>	PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED
Senate Action: 24-2-0	on this 1 Duday of SUND OP.
Date:9-14-2009	Signed, John R. Barnes
Signed, James P. Cima	Jøhn Barnes, Student Body President
James Cima, Student Senate President	Com Dance, Sinden Doug President